Doc#. 1812246045 Fee: \$56.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/02/2018 12:16 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Please file ar (report in: Cook County, luncis

Prepared by: Robert W. Mouton Locke Lord LLP 601 Poydras Street, Suite 26f J New Orleans, LA 70130 File: #0101760.00111 Record and Return to: Richard P. Palermo Managing Attorney, US Tower American Tower Corporation 10 Presidential Way Woburn, MA 01801

> Site No. US-IL-9562 / 228400A US-IL-9574 / 228400B

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

§ §

COUNTY OF COOK

S S

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Know All Men by These Presents, that, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York Banking Corporation, as Indenture Trustee for the conefit of the Noteholders under the Amended and Restated Indenture, dated as of May 6, 2010, successor in interest to the original mortgagee specified in the Mortgage (as hereinbelow defined) (Secured Party"), acting by and through its agent and attorney-in-fact AMERICAN TOWERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereunto authorized pursuant to the Power of Attorney dated as of February 15, 2017, and recorded on February 28, 2018, as Instrument Number _, Official Records of <u>Cook</u> County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage"), recorded on in record of mortgages, in the office of the recorder of Cook County, Illinois, executed by T5 UNISON SITE MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), encumbering the following real estate, situated in the said Cook County, described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, has been fully paid and satisfied, and the recorder is hereby authorized to discharge the same of record.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, all terms and provisions in the Mortgage (including without limitation any such term or provision relating to an indemnity of the Secured Party) which pursuant to the Mortgage shall survive the discharge of the secured indebtedness or any discharge, release or termination of the Mortgage shall survive the release and discharge of the Mortgage contained herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK.]

In Testimony Whereof, I have he	ereunto set my hand this <u>29</u> day of <u>DeC</u> ,
WITNESSES:	SECURED PARTY:
	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York banking corporation
Print Name:	By: AMERICAN TOWERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent and attorney-in-fact
	By:
Print Name:	Name: Shawn Lanier Title: Vice-President – Legal Address: 10 Presidential Way Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 Tel: (781) 926-4973 Fax: (781) 926-7004
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	Co.
County of Middlesex	4/2×
Lanier, proved to me through satisfa knowledge, to be the person(s) whos	Dec., 2017, before me, dersigned Notary Public, rersonally appeared Shawn actory evidence of identity, which was/were personal ename(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached the/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
X as Vice-President – Legal of	American Towers LLC, the agent and attorny in fact for
CHRISTINA ABBIS Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Explies August 9, 2024	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a New York banking corporation, as Indenture Trustee for the benefit of the Noteholders under the Amended and Restated Indenture, dated as of May 6, 2010
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notory Sool and/or Stown & have	Printed name of Notary
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	My Commission Expires

The address of Secured Party is:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York banking corporation, as Indenture Trustee for the benefit of the Noteholders under the Amended and Restated Indenture, dated as of May 6, 2010

60 Wall Street, 16th Floor Mailstop: NYC60-1625 New York, New York 10005

Topology of Colling Clork's Office Attention: Trust & Agency Services - Michele Voon

N<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

Description of Easement

(Location, Cook County, Illinois)

That certain Wireless Communication Easement and Assignment Agreement dated as of December 26, 2008 by and between Chicago Title and Trust, not personally but as Trustee on behalf of Chicago Title and Trust, as successor trustee to Fifth Third Bank, as sucessor trustee to Old Kent Bank, as successor to First National Bank of Evergreen Park, as Trustee under Trust Agreement No. 9660 dated April 27, 1987, as site owner, and T5 Unisor Site Management LLC, as grantee, recorded in/under of the records of Cook County, State of Illinois, encumbering all or part of the following described real property:

Lot 5 (except that part iying West of a line extended from a point in the South Line of Lot 6 in I.V.I. Subdivision, said point being 17 feet East of the West Line of said Lot 6 (as measured on a Line drawn at right angles to said West Line), to the North West corner of Lot 5 aforesaid) in I.V.I. Subdivision of part of the West ½ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 20, Township 37 North, Range 13 East and according to the Plat thereof recorded December 7, 1960 as Document 18034263 in Cook County, Illinois.

AND BEING the same property conveyed to First National Bank of Evergreen Park, as Trustee u/t/a dated 4/27/1987 and known as Trust No. 9660 from Worth Bank and Trust, a corporation of Illinois as trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Worth Bank and Trust in pursuance of a trust agreement detect the 15th day of March 1985 and known as Trust Number 3952 by Deed dated June 24, 1987 and recorded July 06, 1987 in Instrument No. Cotto Office 8736749.

Tax Parcel No. 24-20-300-012